 GRUNDFOS
PRODUCT INFORMATION
SP
Common data and descriptions
15.02.2003/PI-005/A
Contents SP
2 15.02.2003/PI-005/A
1. Common data and descriptions ...............................................................................................3

How to read the curve charts SP
24 15.02.2003/PI-005/A
SP Type key, 50 Hz
N
8. Type key, 50 Hz
8.1 Nameplate, 50 Hz
8.1.1 Position
The nameplate is located on the pump suction interconnector or valve casing.
For reference purposes, the additional nameplate supplied with the pump must be fitted
close to the site of installation.
8.1.2 Nameplate
8.1.3 Key
Example SP 95 - 3 - B B
Type range
Nominal flow rate in m³/h
Number of stages
Impeller with reduced diameter (A, B or C)
Second impeller with reduced diameter (A, B or C)
Material:
Blank = DIN W.-Nr. 1.4301
N = DIN W.-Nr. 1.4401
R = DIN W.-Nr. 1.4539 (for SP 17 to SP 60 inclusive)
TM
0
1
18
6
1
26
0
2
Pos. Description
1 Type designation
2 Model
3
Product number.
See the product number key of the individual pump.
4 Nominal flow rate
5 Weight
6 Production year and week
7 CE mark
8 Speed
9 Head at nominal flow rate
36
151
3450108
2900
28
30
A13C00014 00260028
SP30-14N
5
6
7
8
9
1
3
4
2
98
44
58
Model
Weight                  KgType
50Hz:                                       n              min                                        H            m.                                        Q            m /h.
60Hz:                                       n              min                                        H            m.                                        Q            m /h.
3 -1
3 -1
15.02.2003/PI-005/A 25
Type key, 50 Hz SP
26 15.02.2003/PI-005/A
SP Type key, USA, 60 Hz
9. Type key, USA, 60 Hz
9.1 Type key, USA
9.1.1 Position
The nameplate is placed on the pump suction interconnector.
It is recommended that, for reference purposes, the additional nameplate supplied with
the pump is fitted close to the site of installation.
9.1.2 Type key
9.1.3 Key
Example 475 S 200 - 3 B B
Nominal flow rate in US GPM
Material:
S = AISI 304
N = AISI 316
R = AISI 904 L (for SP 17 to SP 60 inclusive)
Motor size:
200 = 20 hp
Number of stages
Impeller with reduced diameter (A, B or C)
Second impeller with reduced diameter (A, B or C)
TM
0
1
18
6
2
26
0
2
Pos. Description
1 Type designation
2 Model
3
Product number.
See the product number key of the individual pump.
4 Nominal flow rate
5 Weight
6 Production year and week
7 Approval
8 Speed
9 Head at nominal flow rate
300S350-9
300 346
3450
59
A14Z00309 00260001
5
6
7
8
9
1
3
4
2
Model
Weight LbType
60Hz RPMn
FeetHUS GPM.Q
9
84
46
2
15.02.2003/PI-005/A 27
Type key, USA, 60 Hz SP
28 15.02.2003/PI-005/A
SP Accessories
10. Accessories
For accessories to the SP pumps, see the following Product Information documents:
• FB-041, Cable termination kit, type KM
• FB-050:
- FB-050/A, CU 3 control unit
- FB-050/B, CU 3 with R100
- FB-050/C, CU 3 with communication module
- FB-050/D, Sensor module SM 100
• FB-060, Flow sleeves for submersible motors
• FB-062, MTP 75
• FB-073, G100 Gateway
• FB-079, Cathodic protection of SP pumps.
15.02.2003/PI-005/A 29
Accessories SP
30 15.02.2003/PI-005/A
	1. Common data and descriptions
	2. Application
	2.1 General information
	2.2 Areas of application
	3. Pumped liquids
	3.1 General information
	3.2 Special liquids
	3.3 Risk of corrosion
	4. Thermal protection
	4.1 MS motors with temperature transmitter
	4.2 MS motors with Tempcon
	4.3 MS motors without Tempcon
	5. Installation
	5.1 General information
	5.2 Installation rules
	5.2.1 Note
	5.2.2 Long pumps
	5.2.3 Installation
	5.2.4 Nameplate
	5.3 Start-up rules
	5.3.1 Note
	5.3.2 Start-up
	5.3.3 Dry-running protection
	5.3.4 Motors suitable for horizontal installation
	6. Technical data
	6.1 Liquid temperatures
	6.1.1 General information
	6.1.2 Maximum liquid temperature
	6.1.3 Reference
	6.2 Operating limitations
	6.2.1 General information
	6.2.2 Inlet pressure
	6.2.3 Minimum flow rate
	6.2.4 Maximum flow rate
	6.2.5 Installation depth
	6.2.6 Flow rates
	6.2.7 Voltages
	6.2.8 Operation mode
	6.3 Transportation and storage
	7. How to read the curve charts
	7.1 Curve chart example
	7.2 General information
	7.2.1 Performance curves
	7.2.2 Single-stage performance curves
	7.2.3 Single-stage power curves
	7.3 Curve conditions
	7.3.1 General information
	7.3.2 Pumped liquid
	7.3.3 Tolerances
	7.3.4 Performance curves
	7.3.5 Power curves
	7.3.6 Single-stage curves
	8. Type key, 50 Hz